FORM PT0-1595	07-01-1998				
1-31-92 6-/2-78		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Docket Nos. 80081, 80082, 80102 &		ATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100751981	<u>1 original documents or copy thereof.</u> 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sanofi Pharmaceuticals.	Inc.	SANOF)			
90 Park Avenue	10017	32-34. Rue Marbeuf			
New York, New York	10016	75374 Paris Cedex 08 France			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? []yes X no	The subject of the su			
 Nature of Conveyance: [X]Assignment 	Merger				
[]Security Agreement	[]Change of Name				
[]Other Execution Date (of Assignment): (of Application):	5/27/98 & 6/398	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No			
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together was a statement of the statement of		nt & Appendix ution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No (s): Soo A	ttached Assignment & Appendix			
A. Fatent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a				
Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[4]			
Name: <u>Sanofi Pharmaceuticals</u> Internal Address: <u>Patent Departmen</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).			
Mary P. Bauman					
		Please charge deposit account number:19-0091			
Street Address: 9 Great Valley Pkwy		8. Deposit account number: 19-0091			
City: <u>Malvern</u> State:	<u>PA</u> ZIP <u>19355</u>	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this Page)			
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document		ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
MARY P. BAUMAN	ز مربع المربع ا	<u>1 </u>			
Name of Person Signing	Signat Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]			
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total namoer or p				
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	Do not detach this port red cover sheet information to:	ion			
	Commissioner of Pater	ts and Trademarks			
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023				
Public hurden reporting for th	is sample cover sheet is estima	ted to average about 30 minutes per			
document to be recorded, incl	uding time for reviewing the de	ocument and gathering the data needed,			
and completing and reviewing	g the sample cover sheet. Send	comments regarding this burden estimate			
to the U.S. Patent and Traden Washington D.C. 20231 and	hark Office, Office of Informati	on Systems. PK2-1000C, and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.			
(0651-0011), Washington , D					

01 FC:581 160.00 CH

·

APPENDIX A UNITED STATES - Patent Applications

Docket Inventor(s)		Appln/Date	Title		
80081	Rocco et al,	08/813,946 03/03/97	Solid Pharmaceutical Dispersions		
80082	Laughlin et al.	08/808,761 03/03/97	Pharmaceutical Formulation		
80102	Rocco et al.	08/810,560 03/03/97	Pharmaceutical Suspension Formulation		
80170	Rocco et al.	09/028,504 02/24/98	Pharmaceutical Formulations Containing Poorly Soluble Drug Substances		

US Patent Applications

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Assignment effective the $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{5}{2}$, 1998, between SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., of 90 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, United States of America, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patent applications set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said resulting patents; and

SANOFI of 32-34, rue Marbeuf 75374 Paris Cedex 08, France, a Société Anonyme of France (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid patent application and the invention covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in said patent applications, and all reissues, divisions and extensions thereof and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said Patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

In WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this

274 day of <u>Nay</u>, 1998

SANOFI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Corporate Seal)

By <u>Nac Practice</u> Name: Mary P. Bauman

Title: Assistant Secretary

Witnessed by: Jour 117. Hoy linde

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3^{-d} day of $-\frac{1}{2^{-d}}$ from $\frac{1}{2^{-d}}$, 1998

32-34 rue Marbeuf **75008 PARIS** Social: 32-34, rue Marboul - 75008 Paris Res Paris & 732058 332 (Corporate Seal)

SANOFI

By An MApine alt Name: John M. Spinnato

Name: John M. Spinnato Title: Attorney-in-Fact

	- (į.,	1	, <u>2</u>		.4
Witnessed by:	_ Li	mta	× je	Kack	Lulai	· t